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 

 

Rev. Linda Knieriemen 

Pastor 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Caitlin Boersma 
Publications Specialist 
caitlin@fpcholland.org 
 

Nancy Burkitt 
Child Care 
nancy.burkitt@resthaven.org 
 

Erin Drews 
Youth Ministry Director 
youth@fpcholland.org 
 

Sheri Harris 
Administrative Assistant  
office@fpcholland.org 
 

Karla Kammeraad-Bos 
Bookkeeper 
kkammeraadfpc@gmail.com 
 

Linda Knieriemen  
Pastor 
lindak@fpcholland.org 
 

Lori Klinesteker 
Clerk of Session &  
Children’s Ministry Leader 
klinestekerl@gmail.com 
 

Chuck Norris 
Director of Music 
charlesenorris@gmail.com 
 

Jane Oosterhouse 
Custodian 
Contact the church office 
 

Hillary Roethlisberger 
Seminary Intern 
hillary.roethlisberger@westernsem.edu 
 

Thom Samuelson 
Maintenance  
thomsam@ameritech.net 
 

Scott VanderWal 
Associate Pastor 
scottv@fpcholland.org 
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Rev. Scott VanderWal 

Associate Pastor 



 

 

Lori Klinesteker 

Children’s Ministry  

Leader 
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Erin Drews 

Youth Ministry Director 



 

 

For a complete calendar of events, please visit www.fpcholland.org/calendar .  



 

 

For a complete calendar of events, please visit www.fpcholland.org/calendar .  



 

 

Connect 
Below are a handful of the many ways that you can regularly connect with others at FPC! 

For a complete l ist of small  groups,  please visit  www.fpcholland.org/small -groups .  
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BREAKING BREAD TOGETHER 
Lee & Dianna Strebel 
leeanddee@att.net  
 
CHOIR & MUSICIANS 
Chuck Norris 
charlesenorris@gmail.com 
 
DINNER & THEATRE GROUP 
Chris Urbaniak 
cmurbaniak@comcast.net 
 
FOOD FOR THOUGHT FILM 
Jack Hyde 
nobodyzperfik@gmail.com 
 
MEN’S BOOK GROUP 
Larry Lynn 
oldrun09@gmail.com 
 
MEN’S DISCUSSION GROUP 
Don Williams  
williams@hope.edu. 
 
THEOLOGY ON TAP 
Beth Magennis 
bethmagennis@gmail.com 
Tim Richardson 
timr@portercorp.com 
 
WOMEN’S BOOK GROUP 
Bev Plagenhoef 
rbplagen@live.com  
616.335.3942 
 
WOMEN - MIRIAM CIRCLE 
Bev Plagenhoef 
rbplagen@live.com  
616.335.3942 
 
WOMEN - HANNAH CIRCLE 
Mickey Harris 
Mickey.harrisbc@yahoo.com 
616.490.4989 
 
YOGA 
Gwen Boeve 
ghekman@gmail.com 

Christmas Luncheon 



 

 

Serve 
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Questions?  P lea se contac t Hilla ry  a t  hi l la ry .roet hl isberger@w est ernsem .ed u.  



 

 

update _ 


